TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 1,558,991  4,819  1,197  2,722  1,567,729

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES:

Customer accounts  22,766  249  -  390  23,405

Other financial liabilities   12,613   27   66   -   12,706

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES   35,379   276   66   390   36,111

NET BALANCE SHEET POSITION  1,523,612   4,543   1,131   2,332   1,531,618

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Bank‟s sensitivity to a 25% increase and decrease in the USD against

the KZT. 25% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key

management personnel and represents management‟s assessment of the possible change in foreign

currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency

denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation as at 31 December 2008 and 2007 for a 25%

and 10% respectively, change in foreign currency rates.

 31 December 2008   31 December 2007

KZT/USD

+25%

 KZT/USD

-25%

 KZT/USD

+10%

 KZT/USD

-10%

Impact on profit or loss 5,097  (5,097)  454  (454)

 31 December 2008  31 December 2007

KZT/EUR

+25%

 KZT/EUR

-25%

 KZT/EUR

+10%

 KZT/EUR

-10%

Impact on profit or loss 9,603  (9,603)  113  (113)

 31 December 2008  31 December 2007

KZT/RUR

+25%

 KZT/RUR

-25%

 KZT/RUR

+10%

 KZT/RUR

-10%

Impact on profit or loss 294  (294)  233  (233)

 37

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions

remain unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors. It

should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should not be

interpolated or extrapolated from these results.

The financial position of the Bank may vary at the time that any actual market movement occurs. For

example, the Bank‟s financial risk management strategy aims to manage the exposure to market